Compliance with Standards
ICAO: Annex 14 Volume I (Current edition)
ICAO: Aerodrome design manual part 4 and 6
IEC: 61827
STAC
Uses
• Information Sign
• Mandatory Instruction Sign

DS-0161_v4.1_03/19/20 2
Ordering Code
Function
      = SafeLED (fail-open)
IQ0 = IQ Disabled1
IQ1 = IQ Enabled1
Description
RE = Runway Edge
Fixture
I = Inset
Diameter
12 = 12 inches
Type
B = Bidirectional
Toe-in
C = Toe-in
Prism
S = Standard
R = Reinforced
Color
WW = White/White
WY = White/Yellow
YW – Yellow/White
WR = White/Red
RW = Red/White
YR = Yellow/Red
FY = Green/Yellow (FAA)
YF = Yellow/Green (FAA)
Power Supply
6.6A = 2.8 – 6.6 A / 2 A
Cord Set
1C = 1 Cord Set
Notes
• Fixture supports: Compatible with both shallow and deep 12 -inch bases.
• Ordering Code example: SafeLED-IQ1-RE-I-12-B-C-R-WR-6.6A-1C.
• Please contact ADB Safegate for detailed information.
1 The IQ functionality allows control and monitoring of the SafeLED IQ . IQ1
fixtures are pre-configured for the specific position at delivery. This
function is disabled in IQ0 fixtures but could be enabled later.
SafeLED-X-RE-I-12-B-C-X-X-6.6A-1C
Ordering Code
Guidance Sign
Product
SN = Sign
Application
2 = Mode 2, 322 km/h
3 = Mode 3, 483 km/h
Height
7 = 700 mm
9 = 900 mm
Length
1 = 1150 mm
2 = 1300 mm
3 = 1600mm
4 = 1800 mm
5 = 2100 mm
6 = 2500 mm
7 = 2650 mm
8 = 3000 mm
Intensity
D = Dimmable
Sides
1 = One sided
Frame Color
G = Grey
Y = Yellow
B = Black
Power & Monitoring
S = 2.8 - 6.6A, No monitoring
V = VAC
Standard
I = ICAO
Version
1 = First edition
SL SN X D 0 1 I 0 0 1  X X     X X
Ordering Code
Gate Sign
Product
SN = Sign
Application
G = Gate Sign
Height1
9 = 900 mm
2 = 1200 mm
Length1
9 = 900 mm
2 = 1200 mm
Intensity
D = Dimmable
Sides
1 = One sided
Frame Color
G = Grey
Y = Yellow
B = Black
Power & Monitoring
V = VAC
Standard
I = ICAO
Version
1 = First edition
Note
1   Only available as 900 x 900 or 1200 x 1200
SL SN X D 0 1 V I 0 0 1  X X     X
SafeLED Sign
DS-0161_v4.1_03/19/20 3